

Hunt Midwest PRESS RELEASE

Hunt Midwest Hires Rising Star to Lead Operations

Justin White fills director of operations position

Kansas City, MO – April 2, 2018-- Hunt Midwest has hired Justin White as director of operations, a newly created position within its Commercial Real Estate division. With more than 16 years of experience in operations, customer service, facilities and leadership management at Starlight Theatre, White will lead day-to-day operations for SubTropolis, the world's largest underground business park.

"Justin brings a perspective that ensures our day-to-day operations at Hunt Midwest support our desire to be the premier real estate choice for businesses from a wide range of industries." said president and CEO Ora Reynolds. "While at Starlight, Justin rose from the ranks of an intern to vice president of operations. His work ethic and broad-based knowledge impressed our entire team, and we are happy to welcome him to the Hunt Midwest family."

During his 16 year tenure at Starlight Theatre, White oversaw all aspects of maintenance and capital improvement projects for the city-owned facility, adding unique technological, brick-and-mortar, and operational enhancements to improve the appearance, efficiency, and reliability of the facility. In addition, White's team was repeatedly recognized with awards for excellence in guest and customer experiences. As director of operations at Hunt Midwest, White will oversee lease renewals, property management, maintenance, security, and tenant relations for SubTropolis.

"A lot of my experience involves looking at an organization that overall is doing a really good job, evaluating how the pieces are fitting together and then looking for ways to be more innovative," White said. "Ultimately, we are here to support our tenants, so they can grow and, in return, allow us to expand our real estate footprint."

White earned a bachelor of science degree in construction management from the University of Central Missouri. He has been a member of the International Association of Venue Managers and the International Association of Amusement Parks and Attractions, is a certified Guest Services Professional, and has completed two courses led by the Disney Institute in leadership and customer service. Justin remains a member of the Facilities Committee for Starlight Theatre and spends time as a volunteer with the Sporting Lee's Summit soccer club. Justin resides with his family in Lee's Summit, MO

About Hunt Midwest

Hunt Midwest is a full-service real estate development company with a focus on industrial, commercial, mission critical, multifamily, senior living and residential real estate. Its portfolio is anchored by SubTropolis, the world's largest underground business complex. Hunt Midwest is a Kansas City-based, privately held company owned by the Lamar Hunt family. The Hunt family business is a diverse portfolio of entities involved in real estate, sports/ media, energy/resources, private equity and investments. Marquee entities include the Kansas City Chiefs, Hunt Midwest, Hunt Southwest, FC Dallas Soccer Club, Toyota Stadium, Chicago Bulls and United Center. More information at HuntMidwest.com.

For More Information:

Wendy Padgett | 816-455-2500 or WPadgett@HuntMidwest.com Krista Klaus | 913-284-5752 or KKlaus@HuntMidwest.com

©2018 Hunt Midwest. All rights reserved.